
1st 382 1st 2.113 1st 3
2nd 379 2nd 2.684 2nd 7
3rd 376 3rd 2.781 3rd 9
4th 374 4th 2.795 4th 9
5th 370 5th 2.889 5th 10
6th 367 6th 2.979 6th 11
7th 365 7th 3.041 7th 13
8th 365 8th 3.225 8th 16
9th 363 9th 3.261 9th 16

10th 362 10th 3.286 10th 18

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 20
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Ryan Halls Y 3.696 4.866 4.281 17 182 148 330 17 0 34 17 0

102 Robert DiRose Y 2.744 5.681 4.213 16 186 159 345 14 0 30 15 0
103 Wayne Kelm Y 3.131 3.440 3.286 10 190 177 367 6 0 16 9 0

104 Dean Kapphahn Y 2.743 2.847 2.795 4 192 163 355 12 0 16 8 0

105 Paul Hilgedick Y 2.202 3.166 2.684 2 193 172 365 7 0 9 3 1
106 James Salwei Y 2.585 3.865 3.225 8 196 174 370 5 0 13 7 0

107 Steve Hoskin Y 2.282 3.496 2.889 5 189 185 374 4 0 9 4 0

108 Forrest Foster Y 4.099 3.824 3.962 15 179 158 337 16 0 31 16 0
109 Greg Wahlstrum Y 2.577 3.506 3.041 7 192 184 376 3 0 10 5 0

110 Dave Huffman Y 2.690 4.073 3.381 13 183 176 359 11 0 24 12 0
111 Glen Sterling Y 1.389 2.838 2.113 1 198 181 379 2 0 3 1 3
112 Justin Stutzman Y DQ 6.781 DQ DQ DQ 130 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
113 Robert Unertl Y 2.704 3.255 2.979 6 196 186 382 1 0 7 2 2
114 Curt Knitt Y 2.692 DQ DQ DQ 186 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

James Salwei
Mike McBride
Wayne Kelm

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

Steve Hoskin
Greg Wahlstrum

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX ~ Humboldt, SD 

Two Gun Overall Results
7/10/2021

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL
Robert Unertl
Glen Sterling

Greg Wahlstrum
Steve Hoskin
James Salwei

Alan Marsh
Mike McBride

Tim Gonnerman

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Glen Sterling
Robert Unertl
Paul Hilgedick

Wayne Kelm
Paul Hilgedick

Glen Sterling
Paul Hilgedick

Alan Marsh
Dean Kapphahn

Steve Hoskin
Robert Unertl

Greg Wahlstrum
Alan Marsh

James Salwei
Dean Kapphahn

Wayne Kelm
Mike McBride



2 gun IBS

overall

placingIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

115 Alan Marsh Y 3.035 2.528 2.781 3 186 179 365 8 0 11 6 0
116 Mike McBride Y 2.677 3.846 3.261 9 186 177 363 9 0 18 10 0
117 Jess Jones Y 2.850 3.817 3.333 12 178 162 340 15 0 27 14 0
118  Y 2.666 3.667 DQ DQ 190 181 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
119 Tim Gonnerman Y 3.972 3.064 3.518 14 179 183 362 10 0 24 13 0
120 Todd Olson Y 3.061 3.574 3.317 11 182 168 350 13 0 24 11 0



1ST 198 1ST 1.389 1ST
2ND 196 2nd 2.202 2ND
3RD 196 3rd 2.282 3RD
4TH 193 4th 2.577 4TH
5TH 192 5th 2.585 5TH
6TH 192 6th 2.666 6TH
7TH 190 7th 2.677 7TH
8TH 190 8th 2.690 8TH
9TH 189 9th 2.692 9TH

10TH 186 10th 2.704 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 0.901 0 1ST 0.901 13th
2ND 50 0.910 0 2nd 0.91
3RD 50 1.462 0 3rd 1.23 20

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 49 3.971 44 3.101 43 3.224 46 4.488 182 16 0 3.696 17 33 17 0
2 Y 102 44 3.948 49 2.918 47 1.530 46 2.580 186 12 0 2.744 12 24 12 0
3 Y 103 48 2.797 48 3.772 48 3.170 46 2.784 190 8 0 3.131 16 24 13 0 0
4 Y 104 48 2.847 48 4.168 50 1.769 46 2.188 192 6 0 2.743 11 17 9 0 0 0
5 Y 105 48 1.557 47 3.230 49 1.230 49 2.791 193 4 0 2.202 2 6 2 0 2 2 4
6 Y 106 50 2.069 48 3.270 48 2.946 50 2.056 196 2 0 2.585 5 7 3 2 0 1 3
7 Y 107 47 2.463 49 1.916 45 2.364 48 2.385 189 9 0 2.282 3 12 5 0 1 0 1
8 Y 108 42 4.710 48 2.667 45 4.018 44 5.001 179 18 0 4.099 19 37 19 0
9 Y 109 48 3.830 46 3.093 49 1.398 49 1.987 192 5 0 2.577 4 9 4 0 0 0 0

10 Y 110 48 2.640 49 2.174 41 2.597 45 3.347 183 14 0 2.690 8 22 11 0 0
11 Y 111 50 0.901 48 2.281 50 1.462 50 0.910 198 1 0 1.389 1 2 1 3 3 3 9
12 Y 112 DQ DQ DQ DQ 38 6.530 41 9.800 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
13 Y 113 49 3.257 47 3.109 50 2.688 50 1.760 196 3 0 2.704 10 13 7 1 0 0 1
14 Y 114 44 1.815 48 3.060 48 3.414 46 2.480 186 11 0 2.692 9 20 10 0 0 0
15 Y 115 46 4.921 47 2.325 44 2.596 49 2.296 186 13 0 3.035 14 27 14 0
16 Y 116 44 3.305 48 1.648 48 2.637 46 3.116 186 10 0 2.677 7 17 8 0 0 0 0
17 Y 117 48 2.672 39 2.972 46 3.611 45 2.144 178 19 0 2.850 13 32 16 0
18 Y 118 48 3.614 45 2.237 49 3.235 48 1.576 190 7 0 2.666 6 13 6 0 0 0 0
19 Y 119 46 4.820 40 3.317 49 3.023 44 4.726 179 17 0 3.972 18 35 18 0
20 Y 120 45 3.396 47 3.469 44 2.800 46 2.580 182 15 0 3.061 15 30 15 0

2
6
7
9

12
13
13
17
17
20
22
24
24

Jess Jones
Jason Wolf
Tim Gonnerman
Todd Olson

Robert Unertl

Competitor

Curt Knitt
Alan Marsh
Mike McBride

Steve Hoskin
Forrest Foster
Greg Wahlstrum
Dave Huffman
Glen Sterling

Robert DiRose
Wayne Kelm
Dean Kapphahn
Paul Hilgedick
James Salwei

Ryan Halls

Justin Stutzman

Curt Knitt Dean Kapphahn
Curt Knitt

Dave Huffman
Robert DiRose
Wayne Kelm

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Steve Hoskin
Mike McBride

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3

7/10/2021

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX ~ Humboldt, SD 

Glen Sterling
James Salwei

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Robert Unertl

Glen Sterling
Paul Hilgedick
Steve Hoskin

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Dave Huffman

Paul Hilgedick
Greg Wahlstrum
Dean Kapphahn

Jason Wolf
Wayne Kelm

50
50
49

Glen Sterling
Glen Sterling
Paul Hilgedick

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

James Salwei
Jason Wolf

Robert Unertl

Greg Wahlstrum

Mike McBride

Glen Sterling
Glen Sterling
Glen Sterling

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Glen Sterling
Paul Hilgedick
James Salwei

Greg Wahlstrum
Steve Hoskin

LG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Jason Wolf
Robert Unertl
Mike McBride

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 186 1ST 2.528 1ST
2ND 185 2nd 2.838 2ND
3RD 184 3rd 2.847 3RD
4TH 183 4th 3.064 4TH
5TH 181 5th 3.166 5TH
6TH 181 6th 3.255 6TH
7TH 179 7th 3.440 7TH
8TH 177 8th 3.496 8TH
9TH 177 9th 3.506 9TH

10TH 176 10th 3.574 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 49 2.793 0 1ST 1.304 13th
2nd 49 2.865 0 2ND 1.318
3rd 49 2.926 0 3RD 1.350 20

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 42 2.079 40 3.875 22 6.940 44 6.568 148 18 0 4.866 17 35 18 0
2 Y 102 41 5.486 45 4.826 41 5.026 32 7.386 159 16 0 5.681 18 34 17 0
3 Y 103 45 2.257 42 4.219 41 4.359 49 2.926 177 8 0 3.440 7 15 7 0 0 0 0

4 Y 104 35 2.294 39 5.106 43 2.682 46 1.304 163 14 0 2.847 3 17 8 1 0 1
5 Y 105 46 2.875 45 3.988 38 2.358 43 3.442 172 12 0 3.166 5 17 9 0 0 0
6 Y 106 42 3.567 46 4.443 41 5.335 45 2.113 174 11 0 3.865 15 26 13 0
7 Y 107 47 3.756 48 1.981 45 4.810 45 3.438 185 2 0 3.496 8 10 5 2 0 0 2
8 Y 108 37 2.043 46 3.863 39 5.710 36 3.680 158 17 0 3.824 13 30 16 0
9 Y 109 48 2.309 46 4.887 42 3.607 48 3.220 184 3 0 3.506 9 12 6 1 0 0 1

10 Y 110 46 4.841 46 4.223 41 3.394 43 3.834 176 10 0 4.073 16 26 14 0 0
11 Y 111 45 2.708 46 3.110 47 1.318 43 4.214 181 5 0 2.838 2 7 1 0 2 3 5
12 Y 112 36 6.580 35 4.543 29 9.750 30 6.252 130 19 0 6.781 19 38 19 0

13 Y 113 47 4.449 47 1.629 45 2.348 47 4.594 186 1 0 3.255 6 7 2 3 0 2 5
14 Y 114 DQ DQ 48 2.447 49 2.793 45 3.128 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
15 Y 115 44 2.498 42 3.005 45 3.258 48 1.350 179 7 0 2.528 1 8 3 0 3 1 4

16 Y 116 47 3.442 45 4.952 42 2.290 43 4.701 177 9 0 3.846 14 23 12 0 0
17 Y 117 39 5.856 37 2.305 40 3.690 46 3.417 162 15 0 3.817 12 27 15 0
18 Y 118 R,F,J 47 1.901 47 5.023 43 3.891 44 3.853 181 6 0 3.667 11 17 10 0 0 0

19 Y 119 47 3.124 45 3.022 42 3.244 49 2.865 183 4 0 3.064 4 8 4 0 0 0 0
20 Y 120 43 3.381 45 1.858 45 4.345 35 4.710 168 13 0 3.574 10 23 11 0 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Alan Marsh
Tim Gonnerman

Steve Hoskin
Greg Wahlstrum

Wayne Kelm
Dean Kapphahn
Paul Hilgedick
Emma Wolf
Todd Olson

7
7
8
8

10
12
15
17
17
17
23

23

Emma Wolf
Alan Marsh

Glen Sterling
Robert Unertl

26Dean Kapphahn

48
47
46

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Mike McBride
James Salwei

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Alan Marsh
Glen Sterling

Dean Kapphahn
Tim Gonnerman

Paul Hilgedick

Steve Hoskin
Greg Wahlstrum
Tim Gonnerman

Glen Sterling

Mike McBride
Jess Jones
Emma Wolf
Tim Gonnerman
Todd Olson

Glen Sterling
Justin Stutzman
Robert Unertl
Curt Knitt
Alan Marsh

James Salwei
Steve Hoskin
Forrest Foster
Greg Wahlstrum
Dave Huffman

Ryan Halls
Robert DiRose
Wayne Kelm
Dean Kapphahn

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

Paul Hilgedick

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX ~ Humboldt, SD 

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Curt Knitt

Tim Gonnerman
Wayne Kelm

Dave Huffman

OVERALL 
PLACE

Greg Wahlstrum
Todd Olson

Glen Sterling
Alan Marsh

Mike McBride

Robert Unertl
Wayne Kelm
Steve Hoskin

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Robert Unertl

Wayne Kelm

7/10/2021



HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX ~ Humboldt, SD 
Light Gun Equipment List

7/10/2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Ryan Halls LG 6mm Savage McGowen Savage Leupold R17 Berger ~
2 Robert DiRose LG 6 BRA BAT Kreiger McMillan Nightforce H4995 Roy's Wheeler
3 Wayne Kelm LG 6 BRA BAT Brux Wheeler Nightforce Varget Berger Wheeler
4 Dean Kapphahn LG 6 BRX BAT Kreiger McMillan March Varget Vapor Trail Wahlstrom
5 Paul Hilgedick LG 6 Dasher BAT Brux Hilgedick/Kinsley Nightforce Varget Berger Hilgedick
6 James Salwei LG 6 BRA BAT Kreiger McMillan Nightforce RE15/30 Berger Salwei
7 Steve Hoskin LG 6 DASHER BAT Lilja McMillan Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Hoskin
8 Forrest Foster LG 6 BRD Stiller McGowen H-S Nightforce RE15 Berger Foster
9 Greg Wahlstrom LG 6 BR BAT Lederer McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Wahlstrom

10 Dave Huffman LG 6 BRA Borden Lilja Wheeler Vortex H4895 Vapor Trail North Ridge
11 Glen Sterling LG 6 Dasher BAT Kreiger Kelbey Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Sterling
12 Justin Stutzman LG 6mm BR Savage Savage ~ Leupold RL15 DB105 ~
13 Robert Unertl LG 6 BRA BAT Bartlien Unertl Vortex GE Varget Bart 105 Unertl
14 Curt Knitt LG 6 BRA BAT Bartlien Self Nightforce 15-55 Vapor Trail Knitt
15 Alan Marsh LG 6 Dasher Panda Kreiger Kelbey March ~ ~ Marsh
16 Mike McBride LG 6 BRA Borden Brux PRT Nightforce 4895 Vapor Trail Hilgedick
17 Jess Jones LG 6x47 Borden K&P McMillan Leupold H4350 Berger Leo
18 Jason Wolf LG 6 BRA BAT Kreiger LRB Valdada ~ VT103 Wheeler
19 Tim Gonnerman LG 22 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Wheeler/Wahlstrom
20 Todd Olson LG 6 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Firth



HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX ~ Humboldt, SD 
Heavy Gun Equipment List

7/10/2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Ryan Halls HG 6mm Savage McGowen Savage Leupold R17 Berger
2 Robert DiRose HG 300 Hart Kreiger McMillan March H4350 Berger Unknown
3 Wayne Kelm HG 6 BRA BAT Brux Wheeler Nightforce Varget Berger Wheeler
4 Dean Kapphahn HG 6 BRX BAT Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Wahlstrom
5 Paul Hilgedick HG 6 Dasher Stolle Brux Hilgedick Nightforce Varget Berger Hilgedick
6 James Salwei HG 6 BRA Nesika Kreiger D&B Nightforce H4895 Berger Salwei
7 Steve Hoskin HG 6 Dasher BAT Kreiger Hoskin Nightforce Varget Berger Hoskin
8 Forrest Foster HG 6 BRD Stiller McGowen H-S Nightforce RE15 Berger Foster
9 Greg Wahlstrom HG 6 BR BAT Lederer McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Wahlstrom

10 Dave Huffman HG 6.5 x 47L Panda Bartlein Ratlaid CRB Vortex H4350 Varget North Ridge
11 Glen Sterling HG 6 Dasher BAT Brux Sterling Nightforce Varget Varget Sterling
12 Justin Stutzman HG 6mm BR Savage Savage ~ Leupold RL15 DB105 ~
13 Robert Unertl HG 6 BRA BAT Bartlien Own Nightforce Varget Bart 105 Zaborowski
14 Curt Knitt HG 6 BRA BAT Bartlien Self Nightforce 15-55 Vapor Trail Self
15 Alan Marsh HG 6 Dasher Panda Kreiger Kelbey March ~ ~ Marsh
16 Mike McBride HG 6 BRA Borden Brux PRT Nightforce 4895 Vapor Trail Hilgedick
17 Jess Jones HG 6 BRA BAT Kreiger ~ Nightforce IMR Berger Greg
18 Emma Wolf HG 6 BRA BAT Kreiger LRB Valdada ~ VT 103 Wheeler
19 Tim Gonnerman HG 22 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Wheeler/Wahlstrom
20 Todd Olson HG 6 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Firth
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